
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-0550 Name:

Status:Type: Motion Filed with the City Secretary

File created: In control:5/11/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/31/2016 6/14/2016

Title: Contract amendments to Mind Exercise Nutrition Do it (MEND) Childhood Obesity Program Service
Agreements

Motion authorizing the Director of the Public Health District or designee to execute contract
amendments with Advanced Cheer Athletics LLC; Apex Personal Training and Nutrition; Benavides
Fitness, LLC; and Twisted Cheer Company to provide additional services and funding pursuant to
existing MEND Childhood Obesity Program service agreements for a total expenditure not to exceed
$770,000. Funds have been budgeted by Corpus Christi-Nueces County Public Health District
(CCNCPHD) in the 1115 Transformation Waiver Fund.

Advanced Cheer Apex Personal Training and
Athletics, LLC Nutrition, LLC
6801 Weber Road 4117 South Staples Suite 260
Corpus Christi, Texas Corpus Christi, Texas
$250,000 $150,000

Benavides Fitness, LLC Twisted Cheer Company
1504 Redbird Drive 3010 Old Kingsville Road
Rockport, Texas Alice, Texas
$170,000 $200,000

Sponsors: Health Department, Contracts and Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Amendment No. 1 MEND Childhood Obesity Program Service Contracts.pdf, 2.
Amendment No 1.  - Advanced Cheer and Athletics.pdf, 3. Form 1295 Advanced Cheer and
Athletics.pdf, 4. Amendment No 1.  - Apex Personal Training  and Nutrition.pdf, 5. Form 1295 Apex
Personal Training  and Nutrition.pdf, 6. Amendment No 1.  - Benavides Fitness .pdf, 7. Form 1295
Benavides Fitness .pdf, 8. Amendment No 1. - Twisted Cheer Company.pdf, 9. Form 1295 Twisted
Cheer Company .pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council6/14/2016 1 Pass

recommended to public hearingCity Council5/31/2016 1

Contract amendments to Mind Exercise Nutrition Do it (MEND) Childhood Obesity Program
Service Agreements

Motion authorizing the Director of the Public Health District or designee to execute contract
amendments with Advanced Cheer Athletics LLC; Apex Personal Training and Nutrition; Benavides
Fitness, LLC; and Twisted Cheer Company to provide additional services and funding pursuant to
existing MEND Childhood Obesity Program service agreements for a total expenditure not to exceed
$770,000. Funds have been budgeted by Corpus Christi-Nueces County Public Health District
(CCNCPHD) in the 1115 Transformation Waiver Fund.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 16-0550, Version: 1

Advanced Cheer Apex Personal Training and
Athletics, LLC Nutrition, LLC
6801 Weber Road 4117 South Staples Suite 260
Corpus Christi, Texas Corpus Christi, Texas
$250,000 $150,000

Benavides Fitness, LLC Twisted Cheer Company
1504 Redbird Drive 3010 Old Kingsville Road
Rockport, Texas Alice, Texas
$170,000 $200,000

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/14/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

